507103810 01/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7150648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CMP DEVELOPMENT LLC	02/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIQMEDS WORLDWIDE LIMITED	
Street Address:	65 DELAMERE ROAD	
City:	HAYNES	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	UB4 0NN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17575693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: psmothers@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18782.0003USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. EVANS	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Evans/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-01-31 EXECUTED Assignment 4 - CMP to LMW#page1.tif

PATENT 507103810 REEL: 058833 FRAME: 0612

Attorney Docket No. 04785.0007USP1

ASSIGNMENT

Effective this day, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, CMP DEVELOPMENT LLC hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to LIQMEDS WORLDWIDE LIMITED, a limited company based in England and Wales, with offices at 65 Delamere Road, Haynes, United Kingdom UB4 0NN, all of its rights, titles and interest in an invention entitled A PHARMACEUTICAL SOLUTION OF AMILODIPINE filed as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/144,021 filed on February 1, 2021, including all international patent applications and national stage filings thereof, all U.S. non-provisional patent applications including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, and all rights to claim and register said invention in appropriate registries. DEVELOPMENT LLC has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in LIQMEDS WORLDWIDE LIMITED, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

By:

Name:

Gerald D. Sakowski

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

February 8, 2021

REEL: 058833 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 01/31/2022